	PE
7	0. 48
	MAY 1 7 2006 B
1	FINANCE S

05-23-2006



MAY 1 7 2006 W R 10324		ET Docket No. D118002					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name/address of receiving party:					
Name: Corning Cable Systems Summerville LLC Execution I	Corning Cable Systems LLC						
Name: Execution D	800 17 th Street, NW						
Name: Execution D	PO Box 489						
Name: Execution D	Date:	Hickory, NC 28603					
Name: Execution D							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional names and addresses attached?						
	er	☐ Yes ☐ No					
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other							
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No B. Patent No.(s): 4,976,519 							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1					
Timothy J. Aberle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
Corning Cable Systems LLC	Enclosed	Authorized to charge Deposit Acct.					
PO Box 489	8. Deposit account	number: 19-2167					
Hickory, NC 28603	1	this page if paying by deposit account)					
(626) 901-5354							
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: Mg /7, 200 6 Timothy J. Aberle							
Total number of pages in and documents: 3							

PATENT

REEL: 017897 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Corning Cable Systems Summerville LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 175 McQueen Boulevard, Summerville, South Carolina 28483, is the legal and/or beneficial owner of US patent application 4,976,519 and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Corning Cable Systems LLC, a North Carolina corporation doing business at, 800 17th Street NW, Hickory, North Carolina 28601("<u>Assignee</u>"), wishes to acquire US patent application 4,976,519 and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the Date of Transfer, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, sells, and transfers, or agrees to assign, sell, or transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patent applications identified in US patent application 4,976,519 and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all infringement of such patent application. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this Agreement, Corning Cable Systems LLC, its successors, and assigns shall take US patent application 4,976,519, subject to any outstanding license previously granted by Assignor or any affiliate of Assignor; or other rights existing in third parties under agreements executed prior to the Date of Transfer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties and their duly authorized representatives have caused this Assignment of Patent Applications to be executed on the date and in the capacities as shown below.

Corning Cable Systems LLC
By: Timos & galle
Timothy J. Aberle
Its: Secretary
Date; Mg 1) 2006



RECORDED: 05/17/2006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket No. D118002

THE						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please re	cord the attached orig	inal document(s) or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name/address of receiving party:			
Name: Corning Cable Systems Summerville LLC Execution Date: 5/17/2006			Corning Cable Systems LLC			
•			800 17th Street, NW			
ame: Execution Date:		PO Box 489				
Name: Execution Date:		Hickory, NC 28603				
Name: Execution Date:						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional names and addresses attached?					
	☐ Yes ☐ No					
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other						
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 4,976,519 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 						
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Timothy J. Aberle		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Corning Cable Systems LLC		☐ Enclosed ☒ Authorized to charge Deposit Acct.				
PO Box 489		8. Deposit account number: 19-2167				
Hickory, NC 28603 (828) 901-5354		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: Mg /1, 200 6 Timothy J. Aberle Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						

PATENT

REEL: 017897 FRAME: 0174